
2025 Event Managers 

2/13/2025 

Some events have a dedicated event manager.  

It is noted that these managers are volunteers who may also have a day job. They are not standing by to take 

your call.  

But we do want to be thorough and answer questions that may not be covered on the website. The best way to reach an 

event manager is by email, but, before you send an email, please check the tabs at the top of the home page of the 

website qcsogo.org for the answer to your question. If you do send an email, allow a couple of days for an answer by 

return email. 

Event   NAME  Phone   E-mail    

Arts - Literary  Rosanne Lewis 563-676-3462  rosannelewis210@gmail.com 

Arts - Performing  Rhonda Elsbury 309-798-7369  rhondakelsbury@gmail.com 

Arts & Crafts – Visual Rosanne Lewis 563-676-3462  rosannelewis210@gmail.com 

Bball - Arnd the World Tom McGreevey 309-794-1643  tmmcgreevey@yahoo.com 

Bball - Free Throw  Tom McGreevey 309-794-1643  tmmcgreevey@yahoo.com 

Bench Press   Ken Beach  563-388-9028  kenb77@msn.com 

Billiards   Ron Sheedy  563-362-8811  sheedy.rls@gmail.com 

Bocce Ball   Sherrie Fischer 563-888-2219  sherrie.fischer@davenportiowa.com 

Bowling   Bryan Scott  563-359-4770  leaguedirectorbrb@gmail.com 

Cycling - 10K   John Lipa  630-561-9910  jclipa@sbcglobal.net 

Cycling – 15.2 mi.  John Lipa  630-561-9910  jclipa@sbcglobal.net 

Disc Golf   Tom  Schaubroeck 309-786-7080  hiselfster@gmail.com  

Golf     Sherrie Fischer 563-888-2219  sherrie.fischer@davenportiowa.com 



Horseshoes   Deb Johnson  309-912-9614  gramydeb@hotmail.es 

Pickleball   Larry Jones  309-373-3012  qcaspa@sbcglobal.net 

Push Ups/ Pull Ups  Enyo Dewith  309-738-3776  edewiths50@msn.com 

Run/Walk - 5K  Frederic Whiteside 309-314-1713  fredericwhiteside@augustana.edu 

Spell Bee / Euchre   Alana Callender 309-781-9903  alana.callender@gmail.com 

Swimming   Norm Bower  563-349-0469  normbower53@gmail.com 

Track & Field/    

Augustana Liaison  Frederic Whiteside 309-314-1713  fredericwhiteside@augustana.edu 

 

CASI Activity Coordinator Mikael Gibson 563-386-7477  x237  MGibson@CASISeniors.org 

CASI Director of Ops Nathan Fitzgibbon 563-386-7477  x243  Nfitzgibbon@CASISeniors.org 

CASI Liaison to QCSO Eloise Graham     grahamjg@gmail.com 

Medical Services  Lisa Killinger  563-650-5733  lisa.killinger@palmer.edu 

Opening Honor Guard Willie Seward 309-292-3817  williesouper@gmail.com 

Refreshments  Judi Ingerson     jingerson@mchsi.com 

Shirts    TBD 

Social Media   Breanne Anderson     beyourself@b3you.org 

Vendors   Rhonda Elsbury 309-798-7369  rhondakelsbury@gmail.com 

   

Assist as needed  Paul Mullin  563-723-2727  MULLINPDPS@msn.com 

 

General information  John Lipa  630-561-9910  jclipa@sbcglobal.net 

Other    John Lipa  630-561-9910  jclipa@sbcglobal.net 

 

YMCA youth track 

Contact   Breanne Anderson  309-277-1777   banderson@ymcatr.org 

mailto:jclipa@sbcglobal.net

